
Proposed institutions that should be invited to PRCC Workshop

From Vladimir Ryabinin:

Dr Mike Sparrow <mds68@cam.ac.uk>, SCAR,
Dr Volker Rachold <volker.rachold@iasc.info>, IASC
Dr Lars Otto Reiersen <lars-otto.reiersen@amap.no>, AMAP
Dr Allen Pope <apope00@gmail.com>,  APECS
Dr Roberto Azzolini <RAzzolini@esf.org>, European Polar Board of ESF
Dr Øyvind Paasche <oyvind.paasche@uib.no>, University of the Arctic
Dr Lawrence Hislop <lawrence.hislop@grida.no>, GRIDA - Arendal, standing for UNEP
Dr Albert Fisher <a.fischer@unesco.org>, Dr Iouri Oliounine <i.oliounine@unesco.org>, IOC of UNESCO
Dr Robert Ward <robert.ward@iho.int>, IHO – International Hydrographic Organization
Dr Ian Allison <ian.allison@utas.edu.au>, ICSU
Dr Igor Krupnik krupniki@si.edu - expert good at representing Arctic social sciences
Mr Erik Gant <erik.gant@arcticpeoples.org>,  ips@ghsdk.dk - indigenous peoples

Additional recommendation based on Barcelona workshop:

Dr. Thomas Jung (Chair of the PPP project) 
Dr. Francisco (Paco) J. Doblas-Reyes, Co-chair of the WCRP WG on Seasonal to Interannual  Prediction (WGSIP)
Dr. Cecilia Bitz (Co-Chair, PCPI initiative), University of Washington
Dr. Marika Holland, UCAR (one of the three U.S. members on PPP)
Dr. Elizabeth Barnes (????)

From Aimee Devaris and Renee Tatusko:

Dr. Mark Serreze, Director, National Snow and Ice Data Center, University of Colorado Boulder serreze@kryos.colorado.edu – for climate datasets and data archiving
Dr. Thomas Karl, Director, NOAA/NESDIS/National Climatic Data Center <Thomas.r.karl@noaa.gov > -- for climate datasets and data archiving
Dr. Larry Hinzman, Director, International Arctic Research Center (IARC), University of Alaska (both Arctic and Antarctic expertise; could also represent the Alaska Center for Climate Assessment and Policy (ACCAP), a NOAA RISA program)
Ms. Molly McCammon, Director, Alaska Ocean Observing System (AOOS) <mccammon@aoos.org>
Dr. Stephen Gray, Department of Interior/Alaska Climate Science Center sgray@usgs.gov
Mr. James Partain, Regional Climate Services Director, Alaska Region, NOAA/NESDIS James.Partain@noaa.gov
Mr. Richard Thoman, Climate Science and Services Manager, NOAA/National Weather Service/Weather Forecast Office, Fairbanks Richard.Thoman@noaa.gov
Dr. David DeWitt, Director, NOAA/National Centers for Environmental Prediction/Climate Prediction Center david.dewitt@noaa.gov – delivers real-time products and information that predict and describe climate variations on timescales from weeks to years
Dr. Fiona Horsfall, Director, NOAA/NWS/Office of Climate, Weather, and Water Services (OCWWS)


From Helge Tangen:

Per-Ove Kjensli (and/or Hans Olav Hygen), MET Norway
Norwegian Polar Institute <post@npolar.no>
Bjerknes Centre for Climate Research <post@bjerknes.uib.no>


From Kumar Kolli/Peer Hechler/Tamara Avellan:

Jean-Pierre Ceron, Meteo France (Co-Chair, Open Panel of CCl Experts (OPACE-3) on Climate Prediction, Projection and their Delivery Mechanisms)
Stefan Rösner, DWD (Coordinator, RA VI RCC-Network)
Barry Goodison, Canada
Valentina Khan, ROSHYDROMET (Chair, CCl/CBS ET on RCCs)
Francisco Doblas Reyes (Co-Chair, WCRP WGSIP)
Andrew Tait, NIWA, New Zealand (Co-Chair, Open Panel of CCl Experts (OPACE-4) on User Interface for Climate Adaptation and Risk Management)
Martin Werscheck, Manager, EUMETSAT Satellite Application Facility on Climate Monitoring (CM-SAF) martin.werscheck@dwd.de  


From Miro Ondras:

Jan Rene Larsen, jan.rene.larsen@amap.no, SAON
John Falkingham, john.falkingham@rogers.com, IICWG
Jenny Baeseman, jbaeseman@gmail.com, CliC  
Colwell, Steve, src@bas.ac.uk, BAS
Michelle Rogan-Finnemore, michelle.finnemore@canterbury.ac.nz, COMNAP  
Charles Fierz, fierz@slf.ch, IACS
Michael Zamp, wgms@geo.uzh.ch, World Glacier Monitoring Service


[bookmark: _GoBack]All EC PORS Service Task Team Members and additional recommended participants:

Aimee Devaris, U.S. <Aimee.Devaris@noaa.gov>
Renee Tatusko, U.S. <Renee.L.Tatusko@noaa.gov>
Helge Tangen, Norway <helget@met.no>
Anette Jonsson, Sweden <anette.jonsson@smhi.se>
James Renwick, New Zealand   <james.renwick@vuw.ac.nz>


Cunde Xiao, China  <cdxiao@cams.cma.gov.cn>
Mrs. Chao Qingchen, Vice-Director of Beijing Climate Center (BCC)

Johanna Ikavalko, Finland   johanna.ikavalko@fmi.fi
Dr. Hilppa Gregow, Unit Head, FMI/Climate Service Center, <Hilppa.Gregow@fmi.fi>

Johan Stander, South Africa  johan.stander@weathersa.co.za
Sissy Iona, JCOMM Data Management Program Coordinator, <sissy@hnodc.hcmr.gr>

Scott Carpentier, Australia  <s.carpentier@bom.gov.au>
Lars-Otto Reiersen, AMAP  <lars-otto.reiersen@amap.no>
Oleg Folomeev (representing Alexander Frolov), Russia <o.folomeev@aari.ru>

From Tom Peterson, President, CCl:

Akihiko SHIMPO (Mr), Senior Scientific Officer, Tokyo Climate Center (TCC) / Climate Prediction Division, Japan Meteorological Agency (JMA), sinpo@met.kishou.go.jp (Aki works in seasonal forecasts)
